FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB.0651-0027

05-08-2001



101708698

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

4.25.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger   Month Day Year   11 01 2000			
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Name YAESU MUSEN KABUSHIKI KAI	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached    Execution Date   Month   Day   Year			
Name Tribbe Messar 12				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion JAPAN			
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties				
Name VERTEX STANDARD CO. LTD				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4-8-8 NAKAMEGURO, MEGUR	O-KU			
Address (line 2)	JAPAN 183-8644			
Address (line 3) TOKYO  City  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP				
	the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the data could be complete the Cover Sheet. Sand complete the data could be complete the Cover Sheet. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0673

<b>FORM</b>		1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OMB 0651-	0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Address (line 2)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 562-432-0453  Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam Registration Number (s)  Trademark Application Number(s) 660451 1628035  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 562-432-0453  Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 0 including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (po Not enter Both numbers for the sam Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (po Not enter Both numbers for the sam Registration Number (s) 1660451 1628035  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	)
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Correspondent Name and Address  Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam Registration Number(s) 1660451 1628035  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Correspondent Name and Address  Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (po Not Enter Both numbers for the same Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) (660451 1628035	
Name Gary M. Anderson, Esq.  Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)   Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) 660451 1628035  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Address (line 1) Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP  Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 3)   Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Address (line 2) 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) # 2	
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) (660451 (1628035)  Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	
Address (line 4) Long Beach California U.S.A. 90802  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Frademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) # 2	
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same the Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Frademark Application Number of properties involved.  # 2	
including any attachments.    Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)   1628035	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  660451  1628035  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  # 2	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	e property).
D vertical inted (27 CER 3.41): 6 CC 00	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 21-800  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein.  Gary M. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Da	d, as

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0674

## **FULWIDER • PATTON**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LOS ANGELES LONG BEACH

Richard A. Bardin Gilbert G. Kovelman Vern Schooley James W. Paul John S. Nagy Craig B. Bailey Stephen J. Strauss Thomas H. Majcher Thomas A. Runk Michael S. Elkind Gary M. Anderson Ronald E. Perez I. Morley Drucker David G. Parkhurst

Gunther O. Hanke
John V. Hanley
John K. Fitzgerald
James Juo
Richard B. Cates
Paul Y. Feng
David J. Pitman
David S. Sarisky
Michael S. Doll
Paul D. O'Brien
Samuel L. Alberstadt
Craig McLaughlin
Kien T. Le
Brian P. Kinder

David G. Majdati Richard C. Salfelder Lisa A. Karczewski

Of Counsel Francis A. Utecht Howard N. Sommers Ellsworth R. Roston Leonard D. Messinger

Robert W. Fulwider (1903-1979) Warren L. Patton (1912-1985) John M. Lee (1921-1978) April 23, 2001 FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP
200 OCEANGATE
SUITE 1550
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802
(562) 432-0453

FAX (562) 435-6014

Writer's Direct E-mail ganderson@fulpat.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box: <u>ASSIGNMENTS</u> Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. EL631726307US addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 23, 2001.

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

By:

Pary M. Anderson, Registration No. 30,729

Date:

Sir:

Enclosed please find the following: Recordation Form Cover Sheet and our check in the amount of \$65.00 as identified below:

Conveying Party:

Yaesu Musen Kabushiki Kaisha Ta Yaesu

Musen Co. Ltd.

Receiving

Vertex Standard Co. Ltd.

Our Docket No. :

YAESU.53610 and YAESU.53611

Filing Fee

\$65.00

Please charge any additional filing fees to our Deposit Account No. 21-0800.

Respectfully submitted,

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

Gary M. Anderson

Registration No. 30,729

GMA:ra Enclosures

**RECORDED: 04/25/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0675